

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.5658-5660/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2010 in STR No.145/2009, WP No.23226/2009 and WP No.32794/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

NILKAMAL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/02/2010 These Matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.adv.
Mr. Prakash Shah, Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Arundhati Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Issue notice.

...2/-

- 2 -

Unconditional stay, as sought for by the assessee, refused. Petitioner to file appropriate statement of arrears, taxes paid till today and the amount outstanding, if any.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master