

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.30401-30402/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2011 in STR No.55/2010 and final judgment and order dated 27.6.2011 in WP No.8969/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S S.D.PHARMACY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R Chandran, Adv.
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

No stay.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 8078-8080 of 2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master