

N  
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. NO.1  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10696-10697 OF 2011

M/S S.D.PHARMACY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/05/2012 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anil D. Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.  
Ms. Shashi Shekhar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.1 in C.A. No.10696-10697/2011

The application is dismissed as not  
pressed.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master